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No. Calls Deadline Duration Fund

Scalable privacy-preserving
technologies for cross-border
federated computation in Europe
involving personal data

Al for cybersecurity reinforcement

Improved security in open-source
and open-specification hardware
for connected devices

Dynamic business continuity and
recovery methodologies based on
models and prediction for multi-
level Cybersecurity

Lawful interception using new and

emerging technologies (5G &
beyond, quantum computing and
encryption

Disinformation and fake news are
combated and trust in the digital
world is raised

Terrorism and other forms of
serious crime countered using
travel intelligence

21 Oct 21

21 Oct 21

21 Oct 21

21 Oct 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

4,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000



https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-cs-01-04;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-cs-01-03;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-cs-01-02;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502,31094503;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-cs-01-01;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502,31094503;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-02;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502,31094503;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-03;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502,31094503;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-01;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
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14

Horizon Europe

Cluster 3 - Civil Security for Society

Calls

Modern biometrics used in forensic

science and by police

A maturity assessment framework
for security technologies

Ensured infrastructure resilience in
case of Pandemics

Improved access to fighting crime
and terrorism research data

Fight against organised
environmental crime

Enhanced assessment of disaster
risks, adaptive capabilities and
scenario building based on
available historical data and

projections

Improved understanding of risk
exposure and its public awareness
in areas exposed to multi-hazards

Deadline

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

Duration

N/A

3 years

N/A

24 months

N/A

N/A

N/A

Fund

5,000,000

1,500,000

10,000,000

7,000,000

7,000,000

7,000,000

5,000,000

QR Code



https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-05;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-ssri-01-01;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-infra-01-02;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-04;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-09;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-drs-01-03;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-drs-01-01;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
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16

17

18

19

20

21

Horizon Europe

Cluster 3 - Civil Security for Society

Calls

Advanced detection of threats and
illicit goods in postal and express
courier flows

Improved detection of concealed
objects on, and within the body of,

persons

Improved preparedness on attacks
to public spaces

Online identity theft is countered

Improved border checks for travel
facilitation across external borders
and improved experiences for both

passengers and border authorities’
staff

Fight against firearms trafficking

Integrated Disaster Risk Reduction
for extreme climate events: from
early warning systems to long term

adaptation and resilience building

Deadline

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

23 Nov 21

Duration

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Fund

4,000,000

5,000,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

QR Code



https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-bm-01-04;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-bm-01-05;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-07;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-12;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-bm-01-03;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-10;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-drs-01-02;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
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No. Calls Deadline Duration Fund

2 Domestic and sexual violence are 23 Nov 21 N/A 3,000,000
prevented and combated

’3 Prevention of child sexual 23 Nov 21 N/A 3,000,000

exploitation

Source: EC’s Funding & Tenders Portal

Updated: data was retrieved on September 22, 2021
by the Division of Global Research and Innovation Promotion, the Office of

International Affairs and Global Network, Chulalongkorn University


https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-06;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-details/horizon-cl3-2021-fct-01-11;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094502;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=43118971;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=deadlineDate;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState
https://ec.europa.eu/info/funding-tenders/opportunities/portal/screen/opportunities/topic-search;callCode=null;freeTextSearchKeyword=;matchWholeText=true;typeCodes=1,0;statusCodes=31094501,31094502,31094503;programmePeriod=2021 - 2027;programCcm2Id=43108390;programDivisionCode=null;focusAreaCode=null;destination=null;mission=null;geographicalZonesCode=null;programmeDivisionProspect=null;startDateLte=null;startDateGte=null;crossCuttingPriorityCode=null;cpvCode=null;performanceOfDelivery=null;sortQuery=sortStatus;orderBy=asc;onlyTenders=false;topicListKey=topicSearchTablePageState

